

o

T.P.(Crl.) No. 53 OF 2003
ITEM No.35

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 53/2003

NEELAM KALIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. B.R. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Khatni,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.
Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ganga Thakur) (Om Prakash)
PS to Registrar Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO. 53 OF 2003

Neelam Kalia

....Petitioner (s)

Versus

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.....Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this transfer petition with liberty to move the High Court for appropriate orders. Permission prayed for is granted. The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.
(B. P. SINGH)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 6, 2003.